
CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL REPORT
Chapter 211A Report Form

(All of the information in this report is public information)

Name of candidate, committee, or corporation_NeighborsforNicolefrethem
Office sought or ballot questionGomm!SS!one District!

Type of Organization: _'Candidate Committee Political (Action) Committee/Corporation

Type of report: __ Initial report
Pre-primary

__ Pre-general

Post-general
January report
Final report (closes committee account­

see M.S. Ch. 211A.03 for requirements)

Reporting period:
From 1/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

CONTRIBUTIONS
Give the total for all contributions received during the period of time covered by this report. See note on contribution limits on
the instructions page. Use a separate sheet to itemize all contributions from a single source that exceed $100 during the calendar
year. This itemization must include name, address, employer or occupation if self-employed, amount, and date.

CASH

IN-KIND

TOTAL RECEIVED

+
$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

EXPENDITURES
Include every disbursement made for a political purpose during period of time covered by report. Attach additional sheets if
necessary. Itemization must include date, purpose, and amount for each expenditure.

Date Purpose Amount
See attached itemization.

TOTAL 1,970.53

CORPORATE PROJECT EXPENDITURES
Corporations must list any media project or corporate message project for which contribution(s) or expenditure(s) total more than $200. Submit a
separate report for each project. Attach additional sheets if necessary.
Project title or description

Date Purpose Name & Address of Recipient Expenditure or
Contribution Amt

TOTAL

CURRENT ACCOUNT BALANCE: $_SS.25
_, Ml

t certify that this is a full and true statementl-[''{(«l20'
Signature Date

Printed Name Vanessa Runtsch

Address 2732 Mackubin St. Roseville, MN 55113

Email coatesvd@gmail.com

Phone (612) 272-4895



Expenditures Itemization
Neighbors for Nicole Frethem
Reporting Period: January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

Description Date Amount Total Balance
Google Workspace Business Starter 3/1/2023 10.71      2,025.17 
GKG Net - Web Domain Renewal 3/14/2023 27.16      1,998.01 
Minnesota Council on Foundations 3/23/2023 100.00    1,898.01 
Google Workspace Business Starter 4/1/2023 12.00      1,886.01 
Google Workspace Business Starter 5/1/2023 12.00      1,874.01 
Google Workspace Business Starter 6/1/2023 12.00      1,862.01 
Squarespace 6/3/2023 252.00    1,610.01 
Google Workspace Business Starter 7/1/2023 12.00      1,598.01 
Google Workspace Business Starter 8/1/2023 12.00      1,586.01 
Google Workspace Business Starter 9/1/2023 12.00      1,574.01 
Google Workspace Business Starter 10/1/2023 12.00      1,562.01 
Google Workspace Business Starter 11/1/2023 12.00      1,550.01 
Google Workspace Business Starter 12/1/2023 12.00      1,538.01 
Donation - White Bear Area Food Shelf 12/26/2023 100.00    1,438.01 
Donation - Keystone Community Services 12/26/2023 104.42    1,333.59 
Donation - Lakeshore Players Theatre 12/26/2023 103.00    1,230.59 
Donation - Mounds View Schools Education Foundation 12/26/2023 110.00    1,120.59 
Donation - Neighborhood House 12/26/2023 104.00    1,016.59 
Donation - Northeast Youth & Family Services 12/26/2023 102.56    914.03    
Donation - Planned Parenthood Action Fund 12/26/2023 103.25    810.78    
Donation - Ralph Reader Food Shelf 12/26/2023 106.90    703.88    
Donation - Rescue Network 12/26/2023 100.00    603.88    
Donation - Roseville Area Schools Foundation 12/26/2023 106.90    496.98    
Donation - Shoreview Community Foundation 12/26/2023 106.90    390.08    
Donation - Southern Minnesota Regional Legal Services 12/26/2023 103.00    287.08    
Donation - White Bear Lake Area Educational Foundatio 12/26/2023 103.61    183.47    
Donation - Community Action Partnership of Ramsey &  12/26/2023 106.90    76.57      
Google Workspace Business Starter 12/30/2023 11.22      65.35      

Total 1,970.53 
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